

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781 022

No.109 PSC/Estt-14/2013-14

Dated Guwahati the 11th December, 2015

CORRIGENDUM

It is for information to the eligible candidates who have qualified to appear in the Main written examination for recruitment to the post of **Jr. Administrative Assistant in the office of the Assam Public Service Commission** that, due to unavoidable circumstances, dates for the said examination scheduled earlier to be held on 26th & 27th December, 2015 has been rescheduled as under.

Name of examination	Scheduled earlier	Rescheduled dates
Main written examination (for	26 th & 27 th December,	26 th & 28 th December, 2015
recruitment to the post of Jr. A.A.	2015	
in the office of the APSC)		

The venue of the examination will be at the examination hall of the Assam Public Service Commission located at Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22. The programme of the aforesaid examination is given below:

SI	Date	Session	Subjects
1	26.12.2015	Morning Session	General English, General Knowledge
	(Saturday)	(9.30 AM – 12.30 PM)	& Quantitative Aptitude
		Afternoon Session	General Assamese/Alternative English
		(1.30 PM – 3.30 PM)	
2	28.12.2015	Morning Session	Précis Writing (English & Assamese)
	(Monday)	(9.30 AM – 12.30 PM)	& Drafting (English & Assamese)
		Afternoon Session	Elementary Knowledge on Computer
		(1.30 PM – 2.30 PM)	(Multiple Choice Questions)

Candidates should note that no intimation letter, repeat no intimation letter, to the eligible candidates shall be sent separately by post. The intimation letter shall be uploaded in APSC's website ($\underline{\text{www.apsc.nic.in}}$) on 21.12.2015. The candidates shall have to download their own intimation letter from the aforesaid website. Any query in this regard shall be entertained over telephone No.**0361-2363117** during office hours w.e.f. 23.12.2015.

Secretary Assam Public Service Commission Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No.109 PSC/Estt-14/2013-14 (A)

Dated Guwahati the 11th December, 2015

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Chairman APSC for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2. All Hon'ble Members APSC, for favour of information.
- 3. The Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC.
- 4. The Programmer, APSC. He is requested to upload the Corrigendum in website.
- 5. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of immediate publication in one issue each of the two established news papers of Guwahati (one English and one Assamese) and one established news paper of Upper Assam and another from Barak Valley for wide publication.
- 6. Order file.

Secretary
Assam Public Service Commission
Khanapara, Guwahati-22